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August 11, 2014 

Prepared by David Yoo 

Mission: This newsletter is free and open to share nonprofit 

information with the nonprofit workers and nonprofit 

researchers who are engaged in the nonprofit projects for 

industry, community, university and government.  
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1) USA National Nonprofit EO Financial Summary 

      by IRS Post Month in 2014  

Post Month EO Count Income Amount Revenue Amount Asset Amount 

2014 FEB 10 1,417,463 $3,606,985,001,327  $2,137,479,443,605  $5,074,408,381,684  

2014 MAR 10 1,417,341 $3,579,873,405,567  $2,144,543,905,906  $5,124,204,148,791  

2014 APR 14 1,538,860 $3,629,375,304,043  $2,183,448,396,877  $8,596,272,331,906  

2014 MAY 12 1,538,313 $3,624,345,251,904  $2,179,982,362,242  $7,953,968,225,689  

2014 JUN 09 1,542,055 $3,684,572,088,177  $2,208,403,300,958  $8,186,011,806,600  

2014 JUL 14 1,442,112 $3,653,764,308,051  $2,183,465,649,761  $5,107,102,610,306  

2014 AUG11 1,442,282 $3,370,621,116,115 $2,190,858,313,335 $5,065,790,465,285 

 

 

 

= 

 

 

 



 

3 
 

2) USA National Nonprofit EO Income Summary 

      by IRS Post Month in 2014  

 

Post Month Income Amount 

2014 FEB 10 $3,606,985,001,327  

2014 MAR 10 $3,579,873,405,567  

2014 APR 14 $3,629,375,304,043  

2014 MAY 12 $3,624,345,251,904  

2014 JUN 09 $3,684,572,088,177  

2014 JUL 14 $3,653,764,308,051  

2014 AUG11 $3,370,621,116,115 
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3) USA National Nonprofit EO Revenue Summary 

      by IRS Post Month in 2014  

 

Post Month Revenue Amount 

2014 FEB 10 $2,137,479,443,605  

2014 MAR 10 $2,144,543,905,906  

2014 APR 14 $2,183,448,396,877  

2014 MAY 12 $2,179,982,362,242  

2014 JUN 09 $2,208,403,300,958  

2014 JUL 14 $2,183,465,649,761  

2014 AUG11 $2,190,858,313,335 
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4) USA National Nonprofit EO Asset Summary 

      by IRS Post Month in 2014  

Post Month Asset Amount 

2014 FEB 10 $5,074,408,381,684  

2014 MAR 10 $5,124,204,148,791  

2014 APR 14 $8,596,272,331,906  

2014 MAY 12 $7,953,968,225,689  

2014 JUN 09 $8,186,011,806,600  

2014 JUL 14 $5,107,102,610,306  

2014 AUG11 $5,065,790,465,285 
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5) USA National Nonprofit EO Financial Summary 

      by State: Sorted by EO Count as of August 11, 2014  

ST EO 
Count 

% 
EO 

Income Amount % 
Inco
me 

Revenue 
Amount 

% 
Rev 

Asset Amount % 
Asse
t 

XX 2,700 0% $59,365,922,947 2% $41,422,402,308 2% $154,461,596,11
1 

3% 

WY 4,405 0% $3,612,814,938 0% $1,864,338,624 0% $5,870,500,024 0% 

AK 4,857 0% $6,325,373,336 0% $5,331,228,753 0% $11,354,830,921 0% 

ND 5,398 0% $9,276,912,745 0% $8,450,155,445 0% $14,046,015,494 0% 

VT 5,435 0% $7,116,896,874 0% $5,772,615,348 0% $11,661,079,144 0% 

DE 5,761 0% $12,477,402,904 0% $6,840,009,691 0% $20,665,677,641 0% 

SD 6,124 0% $6,986,877,655 0% $5,799,738,190 0% $13,306,824,521 0% 

HI 6,979 0% $15,206,879,027 0% $7,163,072,513 0% $22,317,602,294 0% 

ID 7,188 0% $6,487,480,262 0% $4,811,908,859 0% $11,477,534,483 0% 

NV 7,548 1% $8,416,062,813 0% $4,590,027,028 0% $13,367,482,053 0% 

NH 7,645 1% $14,145,323,443 0% $9,667,927,203 0% $23,525,449,736 0% 

RI 7,808 1% $18,621,816,995 1% $11,691,256,822 1% $29,994,889,487 1% 

UT 8,028 1% $16,552,194,064 0% $10,271,505,474 0% $19,327,266,056 0% 

ME 8,555 1% $13,780,780,900 0% $10,646,971,723 0% $20,782,430,482 0% 

NM 9,339 1% $7,236,059,751 0% $5,929,444,787 0% $14,809,606,993 0% 

MT 9,564 1% $8,426,654,284 0% $6,007,415,115 0% $12,481,543,109 0% 

WV 9,602 1% $10,150,029,021 0% $8,644,440,969 0% $13,524,099,032 0% 

MS 11,991 1% $11,605,737,972 0% $9,518,578,574 0% $19,912,164,921 0% 

NE 12,019 1% $18,873,666,217 1% $13,572,758,534 1% $38,941,701,228 1% 

AR 12,318 1% $18,846,321,983 1% $15,392,941,800 1% $22,116,594,284 0% 

DC 12,483 1% $73,228,433,639 2% $44,386,561,854 2% $78,302,179,614 2% 

KS 15,635 1% $16,567,925,316 0% $12,639,726,212 1% $29,630,143,580 1% 

KY 17,109 1% $31,537,828,190 1% $24,360,918,549 1% $42,254,702,878 1% 

OK 17,204 1% $22,058,826,905 1% $12,869,614,405 1% $44,148,478,227 1% 

LA 17,296 1% $23,273,408,071 1% $19,350,134,401 1% $32,589,527,997 1% 

AL 18,638 1% $16,755,683,907 0% $13,199,244,247 1% $39,395,796,645 1% 

CT 18,970 1% $46,368,925,681 1% $29,434,073,636 1% $77,731,629,284 2% 

AZ 20,140 1% $42,756,349,399 1% $27,755,095,809 1% $51,565,885,346 1% 

OR 21,466 1% $136,199,114,82
8 

4% $87,589,265,368 4% $101,652,205,65
9 

2% 

SC 22,372 2% $18,467,652,263 1% $15,756,717,524 1% $34,872,118,878 1% 

IA 26,561 2% $24,903,737,417 1% $18,805,746,198 1% $42,597,056,097 1% 

CO 26,678 2% $35,860,264,755 1% $28,642,713,310 1% $71,575,310,268 1% 

TN 28,366 2% $50,704,206,132 2% $33,331,604,097 2% $74,730,411,495 1% 

MD 30,379 2% $97,394,683,472 3% $44,765,737,626 2% $112,982,238,52 2% 
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6 

WI 30,521 2% $55,994,368,666 2% $44,463,191,995 2% $80,465,788,047 2% 

MN 31,963 2% $139,045,942,60
1 

4% $67,521,182,384 3% $179,076,143,66
8 

4% 

MO 32,367 2% $64,690,335,346 2% $45,326,008,822 2% $90,947,437,159 2% 

WA 32,812 2% $91,781,240,659 3% $48,777,063,697 2% $171,707,758,29
8 

3% 

IN 34,292 2% $57,001,157,534 2% $38,917,137,368 2% $90,514,881,689 2% 

MA 34,570 2% $245,454,644,90
1 

7% $128,878,270,84
7 

6% $290,152,652,23
1 

6% 

GA 38,561 3% $65,450,378,666 2% $52,749,029,867 2% $117,435,462,94
7 

2% 

VA 38,737 3% $74,561,251,085 2% $55,582,433,946 3% $151,405,768,76
8 

3% 

NJ 39,633 3% $62,425,396,059 2% $45,281,801,940 2% $90,932,130,034 2% 

NC 42,534 3% $113,370,184,49
4 

3% $82,928,490,190 4% $125,507,755,29
2 

2% 

MI 44,379 3% $101,954,041,55
4 

3% $67,205,252,980 3% $152,634,939,07
3 

3% 

OH 60,234 4% $116,769,621,72
9 

3% $91,970,853,970 4% $179,689,786,64
8 

4% 

IL 61,939 4% $191,600,534,29
4 

6% $98,240,384,885 4% $264,886,800,69
9 

5% 

PA 62,906 4% $183,702,663,29
2 

5% $114,227,475,68
1 

5% $270,895,638,35
4 

5% 

FL 71,652 5% $107,233,927,64
1 

3% $78,019,931,086 4% $175,274,795,97
2 

3% 

NY 93,604 6% $318,734,576,91
0 

9% $222,838,947,79
5 

10% $450,682,224,47
2 

9% 

TX 97,152 7% $158,158,265,89
4 

5% $102,292,294,56
1 

5% $280,228,005,05
9 

6% 

CA 147,865 10% $313,104,336,68
4 

9% $199,362,670,32
5 

9% $575,379,924,36
7 

11% 

Tot
al 

1,442,2
82 

100
% 

$3,370,621,116,
115 

100% $2,190,858,313,
335 

100
% 

$5,065,790,465,
285 

100
% 
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6) USA National Nonprofit EO: Financial Summary  

      by Exemption Type as of August 11, 2014 

 

Exempti
on Type 

EO 
Count 

% 
EO 

Income 
Amount 

% 
Incom
e 

Revenue 
Amount 

% 
rev 

Asset 
Amount 

% 
Ass
et 

501(c)(9
1) 

1,040 0% $34,609,653,9
99 

1% $32,881,928,3
94 

2% $1,271,422,49
8 

0% 

501(c)(9
2) 

6,261 0% $3,870,472,42
1 

0% $11,534,964 0% $8,275,015,09
2 

0% 

501(c)(9) 6,719 0% $257,187,396,
631 

8% $140,677,804,
773 

6% $154,527,771,
532 

3% 

501(c)(1
0) 

15,640 1% $884,120,680 0% $414,801,488 0% $2,751,790,39
6 

0% 

Other 22,694 2% $131,869,942,
771 

4% $89,181,224,3
92 

4% $653,846,546,
820 

13% 

501(c)(1
9) 

29,931 2% $2,979,161,49
7 

0% $1,222,823,77
4 

0% $2,885,788,47
4 

0% 

501(c)(5) 45,227 3% $31,426,793,5
92 

1% $22,215,684,7
90 

1% $34,230,934,9
92 

1% 

501(c)(8) 45,997 3% $58,500,144,2
83 

2% $18,575,188,0
69 

1% $134,019,365,
049 

3% 

501(c)(7) 46,263 3% $15,701,918,3
58 

0% $13,194,518,2
34 

1% $26,154,988,9
83 

1% 

501(c)(6) 62,541 4% $56,010,883,7
70 

2% $42,883,901,8
90 

2% $73,168,012,1
05 

1% 

501(c)(4) 82,232 6% $103,168,596,
783 

3% $86,639,051,4
43 

4% $114,970,953,
236 

2% 

501(c)(3) 1,077,
737 

75
% 

$2,674,412,03
1,330 

79% $1,742,959,85
1,124 

80
% 

$3,859,687,87
6,108 

76% 

Total  1,442,
282 

100
% 

$3,370,621,1
16,115 

100% $2,190,858,3
13,335 

100
% 

$5,065,790,4
65,285 

100
% 
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7) USA National Nonprofit EO: Income Summary  

      by Exemption Type as of August 11, 2014 

Exemption Type Income Amount % Income 

501(c)(10) $884,120,680 0% 

501(c)(19) $2,979,161,497 0% 

501(c)(92) $3,870,472,421 0% 

501(c)(7) $15,701,918,358 0% 

501(c)(5) $31,426,793,592 1% 

501(c)(91) $34,609,653,999 1% 

501(c)(6) $56,010,883,770 2% 

501(c)(8) $58,500,144,283 2% 

501(c)(4) $103,168,596,783 3% 

Other $131,869,942,771 4% 

501(c)(9) $257,187,396,631 8% 

501(c)(3) $2,674,412,031,330 79% 

Total  $3,370,621,116,115 100% 
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8) USA National Nonprofit EO: Revenue Summary  

      by Exemption Type as of August 11, 2014 

Exemption Type Revenue Amount % rev 

501(c)(92) $11,534,964 0% 

501(c)(10) $414,801,488 0% 

501(c)(19) $1,222,823,774 0% 

501(c)(7) $13,194,518,234 1% 

501(c)(8) $18,575,188,069 1% 

501(c)(5) $22,215,684,790 1% 

501(c)(91) $32,881,928,394 2% 

501(c)(6) $42,883,901,890 2% 

501(c)(4) $86,639,051,443 4% 

Other $89,181,224,392 4% 

501(c)(9) $140,677,804,773 6% 

501(c)(3) $1,742,959,851,124 80% 

Total  $2,190,858,313,335 100% 
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9) USA National Nonprofit EO: Asset Summary 

      by Exemption Type as of August 11, 2014 

Exemption 
Type 

Asset Amount % 
Asset 

501(c)(91) $1,271,422,498 0% 

501(c)(10) $2,751,790,396 0% 

501(c)(19) $2,885,788,474 0% 

501(c)(92) $8,275,015,092 0% 

501(c)(7) $26,154,988,983 1% 

501(c)(5) $34,230,934,992 1% 

501(c)(6) $73,168,012,105 1% 

501(c)(4) $114,970,953,236 2% 

501(c)(8) $134,019,365,049 3% 

501(c)(9) $154,527,771,532 3% 

Other $653,846,546,820 13% 

501(c)(3) $3,859,687,876,108 76% 

Total  $5,065,790,465,285 100% 
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10) USA National Nonprofit EO: Financial Summary 

        by NTEE Activity Type, Sorted by EO Count 

        as of August 11, 2014 
 

NTEE Activity Type EO 
Count 

% 
EO 

Income 
Amount 

% 
Income 

Revenue 
Amount 

% 
Rev 

Asset Amount % 
Asset 

Social Science 
Research  

1,186 0% $2,630,708,20
7 

0% $1,900,927,77
1 

0% $3,715,237,39
1 

0% 

Science/Technology 
Research 

3,097 0% $25,636,849,0
06 

1% $20,211,975,2
92 

1% $23,685,503,0
54 

0% 

Civil Rights, Social 
Action 

4,264 0% $5,684,460,72
6 

0% $3,977,528,94
0 

0% $5,175,503,07
3 

0% 

Medical Research 4,391 0% $53,927,476,9
56 

2% $15,520,593,2
13 

1% $49,408,823,3
00 

1% 

Unknown 7,434 1% $14,871,234,6
39 

0% $6,940,482,56
9 

0% $26,603,599,7
21 

1% 

Food, Agriculture 7,904 1% $10,193,575,6
91 

0% $9,656,899,19
3 

0% $5,056,955,45
2 

0% 

Employment 8,635 1% $18,383,853,7
82 

1% $15,348,103,8
33 

1% $14,862,027,2
96 

0% 

Mutual/Membership 
Benefit  

8,850 1% $58,457,889,7
86 

2% $38,329,118,3
91 

2% $79,476,528,5
57 

2% 

Diseases, Disorders 9,303 1% $16,934,418,8
37 

1% $13,370,225,7
43 

1% $17,994,662,0
30 

0% 

Crime, Legal-Related 9,811 1% $6,667,602,37
3 

0% $5,742,562,83
2 

0% $6,705,013,64
7 

0% 

Mental Health 11,454 1% $24,029,304,4
57 

1% $22,812,681,5
43 

1% $18,828,045,3
61 

0% 

Public, Society Benefit  11,659 1% $18,454,087,4
35 

1% $13,573,082,3
18 

1% $96,158,473,0
03 

2% 

Public Safety, 
Disaster,Relief 

12,469 1% $3,582,760,11
6 

0% $3,041,898,95
0 

0% $5,969,736,42
0 

0% 

International, Foreign 
Affairs  

16,893 1% $37,179,930,4
12 

1% $32,885,802,1
67 

2% $50,660,959,4
12 

1% 

Environmental Quality 17,809 1% $11,583,088,2
17 

0% $8,657,611,65
8 

0% $26,332,697,9
43 

1% 

Animal-Related 20,016 1% $9,075,399,20
4 

0% $6,838,940,58
3 

0% $15,591,328,0
10 

0% 

Housing, Shelter 20,916 1% $25,223,195,3
98 

1% $21,468,476,0
74 

1% $74,635,725,6
33 

1% 

Youth Development 26,599 2% $9,846,841,02
1 

0% $5,874,139,60
3 

0% $11,497,716,1
09 

0% 

Health – 
General/Rehab 

29,397 2% $1,090,626,46
8,664 

32% $898,264,750,
054 

41% $1,182,438,26
8,877 

23% 

Community 
Improvement 

39,695 3% $35,246,864,8
04 

1% $21,202,192,9
06 

1% $81,182,415,0
70 

2% 

Recreation, Sports, 
Leisure 

55,925 4% $19,568,290,0
60 

1% $15,562,259,4
96 

1% $32,703,140,9
27 

1% 

Arts, Culture, 
Humanities 

67,509 5% $48,341,967,6
44 

1% $31,490,036,5
85 

1% $116,394,442,
948 

2% 

Philanthropy, 
Voluntarism 

74,941 5% $273,171,387,
054 

8% $34,864,739,4
02 

2% $555,804,985,
693 

11% 

Human Services  80,010 6% $126,601,045,
465 

4% $108,549,095,
956 

5% $154,529,832,
389 

3% 
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Educational 
Institutions 

104,98
1 

7% $537,561,496,
087 

16% $272,012,472,
743 

12% $886,011,810,
072 

17% 

Religion-Related 109,93
6 

8% $18,906,866,7
92 

1% $11,790,910,8
93 

1% $32,752,012,2
26 

1% 

NTEE N/A  677,19
8 

47
% 

$868,234,053,
282 

26% $550,970,804,
627 

25% $1,491,615,02
1,671 

29% 

Total 1,442,
282 

100
% 

$3,370,621,1
16,115 

100% $2,190,858,3
13,335 

100
% 

$5,065,790,4
65,285 

100
% 

 

 

11) Notes 
Data: IRS EO Data Posted as of August 11, 2014 

Contact: David Yoo (HanaSoul) via email dcyoo@cox.net 

                 Welcome Ideas & Suggestions                          

Updates: Plan to update data and publish ANSA Newsletter 

                  periodically as needed. 

State Directory: “State Nonprofit Exempt Organization Directory”  

                              Available on request (The directory contains 15 fields; EO 

                                        Name, EO Tax ID, Contact Name, Address, City, State, ZIP, Exemption  

                                        Type, Ruling Year, Asset Amount, Income Amount, Revenue Amount,  

                                         Ruling Year, NTEE Activity Type and  NTEE Code). 

Abbreviations: 

            “EO” = Tax Exempt Organization (Nonprofit) 

            “NTEE” = NTEE code (National Taxonomy of Exempt 

                             Entities)- 4 digit code used to classify an exempt  

                             organization in terms of its primary exempt activity                
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